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PRODUCTION QUALITY 

ASSURANCE CERTIFICATE 
Certificate No.: 

3525-2013-CE-RGC-DNV 

This certificate consists of 3 pages 

Initial date: 

10 January, 2017  
Validity:  

06 October, 2022 – 05 October, 2025  

 
This is to certify that the quality system of: 

Suzhou BS&B Safety Systems Co., Ltd. 
Export Processing Zone B,A2, No. 288 Sheng Pu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P. R. 
China 

 

 

 

has been assessed and found to comply with respect to the conformity assessment procedure 
described in: 

ANNEX III MODULE D OF DIRECTIVE 2014/68/EU ON PRESSURE 
EQUIPMENT  
 

 

This certificate is valid for the following scope: 

 

Type of Pressure Equipment Safety Accessories  

Product Name Rupture Disk Devices and Non Reclosing 
Pressure Relief Device BPSV 4”~48” 
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Certificate history: 

 

 

Certificate reference (EU-Type Examination Certificate) 

 

Products covered by this Certificate: 

 

 

Jurisdiction 

Application of Directive 2014/68/EU and Decreto Legislativo n. 26 of 15 February 2016. 

Revision Description Issue Date 

00 
01 
02 
03 
 

Original Certificate 
Renewal Certificate 
Renewal Certificate 
Renewal Certificate ( including Scope 
Extension) 

19 Nov. 2013 
19 Nov. 2016 
19 Nov. 2019  
07 Oct. 2022 
 

Product Name Certificate No. 
 

Expiry date Issued by 
Notified Body 
No. 

Rupture Disk Devices 

 

1298-2012-CE-NOR-DNV 
PEDB000000T 
1595-2012-CE-NOR-DNV 
1425-2012-CE-NOR-DNV(only RB-90) 
1426-2012-CE-NOR-DNV 
PED-B-145 
PED-B-147 
PED-B-151 
PEDB000000U  

2023-01-28 
2022-11-29 
2022-11-29 
2022-11-29 
2022-11-29 
2023-11-20 
2023-12-17 
2024-05-20 
2026-10-13 

0575 

Non Reclosing 
Pressure Relief 
Device 

PEDB0000044 2032-09-26 

Product Name Product Description Type of material Applied product 
standard 

Rupture Disk 
Devices 

 

 

 

Pressure relief device 

Per list of 
particular material 
appraisal-PMA 
Certificate 
No.1814-2012-
CE-NOR-DNV 
 

EN ISO 4126-2 

Non Reclosing 
Pressure Relief 
Device BPSV 
4”~48” 

EN ISO 4126-2 

ASME VIII Div.1 

ASME VIII Div.2 

ASME XIII 
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Sites covered by this certificate 

 

 

• Material of non-harmonized standards must comply with the relevant PMA documents 

(Particular Material Appraisal) appraised by Notified Body 0575. 

 

Terms and conditions 

Valid terms and conditions are found in the DNV´s PED Certification Requirements 

End of Certificate 

Site Name Site Address Audited by Date Report ref 

Suzhou BS&B 
Safety Systems 
Co., Ltd.  

Export Processing Zone 
B,A2, No. 288 Sheng Pu 
Road, Suzhou Industrial 
Park, Jiangsu, P. R. China  

Andy Guo 
2022-09-
19~20 

 SC-167791-
20220930-
GUOH-AR-02  

Applications/limitations 


