

PRODUCTION QUALITY ASSURANCE CERTIFICATE

Certificate No.: 3525-2013-CE-RGC-DNV Initial date: 10 January, 2017 Validity: 06 October, 2022 – 05 October, 2025

This certificate consists of 3 pages

This is to certify that the quality system of:

Suzhou BS&B Safety Systems Co., Ltd.

Export Processing Zone B,A2, No. 288 Sheng Pu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P. R. China

has been assessed and found to comply with respect to the conformity assessment procedure described in:

ANNEX III MODULE D OF DIRECTIVE 2014/68/EU ON PRESSURE EQUIPMENT

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Type of Pressure Equipment Product Name Safety Accessories

Rupture Disk Devices and Non Reclosing Pressure Relief Device BPSV 4"~48"

Place and date: Vimercate, 07 October, 2022

Check Validity



SGQ Nº 003 A SGA Nº 003 D SGE Nº 007 M SCR Nº 004 F



Membro di MLA EA per gli schemi di accreditamento SGQ, SGA, PRD, PRS, ISP, GHG, LAB e LAT, di MLA IAF per gli schemi di accreditamento SGQ, SGA, SSI, FSM P RD e di MRA ILAC per gli schemi di accreditamento LAB, MED, LAT Le ISP For the issuing office: Notified Body 0496, Italy DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.I.

Nicola Privato Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ICP-4-5-i5-PED-f5 rev.0

NOTIFIED BODY 0496: DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.I. Via Energy Park, 14, 20871 Vimercate (MB), Italy. Tel: 039 68 99 905., www.dnv.com



Certificate No.: 3525-2013-CE-RGC-DNV Place and date: Vimercate 07 October, 2022 Revision No.: 03

Jurisdiction

Application of Directive 2014/68/EU and Decreto Legislativo n. 26 of 15 February 2016.

Certificate history:

Revision	Description	Issue Date
00	Original Certificate	19 Nov. 2013
01	Renewal Certificate	19 Nov. 2016
02	Renewal Certificate	19 Nov. 2019
03	Renewal Certificate (including Scope Extension)	07 Oct. 2022

Certificate reference (EU-Type Examination Certificate)

Product Name	Certificate No.	Expiry date	Issued by Notified Body No.
Rupture Disk Devices	1298-2012-CE-NOR-DNV PEDB000000T 1595-2012-CE-NOR-DNV 1425-2012-CE-NOR-DNV(only RB-90) 1426-2012-CE-NOR-DNV PED-B-145 PED-B-147 PED-B-151 PEDB000000U	2023-01-28 2022-11-29 2022-11-29 2022-11-29 2022-11-29 2023-11-20 2023-12-17 2023-12-17 2024-05-20 2026-10-13	0575
Non Reclosing Pressure Relief Device	PEDB0000044	2032-09-26	

Products covered by this Certificate:

Product Name	Product Description	Type of material	Applied product standard
Rupture Disk Devices		Per list of particular material	EN ISO 4126-2
Non Reclosing Pressure Relief Device BPSV 4"~48"	Pressure relief device		EN ISO 4126-2 ASME VIII Div.1 ASME VIII Div.2 ASME XIII

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ICP-4-5-i5-PED-f5 rev.0

NOTIFIED BODY 0496: DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.I. Via Energy Park, 14, 20871 Vimercate (MB), Italy. Tel: 039 68 99 905., www.dnv.com



Certificate No.: 3525-2013-CE-RGC-DNV Place and date: Vimercate 07 October, 2022 Revision No.: 03

Sites covered by this certificate

Site Name	Site Address	Audited by	Date	Report ref
Suzhou BS&B Safety Systems Co., Ltd.	Export Processing Zone B,A2, No. 288 Sheng Pu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P. R. China	Andy Guo	10~20	SC-167791- 20220930- GUOH-AR-02

Applications/limitations

• Material of non-harmonized standards must comply with the relevant PMA documents (Particular Material Appraisal) appraised by Notified Body 0575.

Terms and conditions

Valid terms and conditions are found in the DNV's PED Certification Requirements



NOTIFIED BODY 0496: DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.I. Via Energy Park, 14, 20871 Vimercate (MB), Italy. Tel: 039 68 99 905., www.dnv.com